During the year, the investment in Nekaneet First Nation Investment Holdings Ltd. were determined to be
investment in government business enterprise which must be accounted for under the modified equity method.
Previously, this entity was consolidated into the First Nations' consolidated financial statements on a full
consolidation basis in error.

Limited Partnership Investment

During the year, the investment in Keseechiwan Holdings LP were determined to be government business
partnerships which must be accounted for under the modified equity method and were previously recorded at cost.
During the year, it was determined that the investment in FHQTC Developments LP has not been reorded in the
accounting books in previous years. As a result, it was determined that the investment in FHQTC Developments LP
is government business partnerships which must be accounted for under the modified equity method.

Accounts Receivable

During the year, it was determined that a receivable recognized in 2021 were inaccurate as it doesn't exist.

As a result of these errors, the following consolidated financial statements items have been adjusted:

2021
Previously
Reported Adjustments

2021
Restated

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Accounts receivable $ 263,062 $ (60,000) $ 203,062

Limited Partnership interests 60,000 379,927 439,927

Loss in Government Business Enterprises 1,299,816 (10) 1,299,806

Consolidated Statement of Operations

Nekaneet First Nation Investment Holdings Limited 776,552 (776,552) -

Keseechiwan Holdings - casino dividend 60,000 (60,000) -

Limited Partnership Loss - 17,596 17,596

Nekaneet First Nation Investment Holdings Limited 869,052 (869,052) -

Annual surplus (deficit) 342,237 (606,889) (264,652)

Accumulated Surplus - end of year $ 2,185,672 $ 319,939 $ 2,505,611

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
32

Nekaneet First Nation
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended March 31, 2022

27. Comparative figures

Prior year's comparative amounts have been reclassified, where necessary, to conform to the current year's
presentation.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
33

Nekaneet First Nation
Schedule #1
Community Development
Schedule of Operations
For the Year Ended March 31, 2022

2022

Budget

2022

Actual

2021

Actual

Revenue

ISC - Fixed Contribution $ 438,828 $ 619,593 $ 438,828